
The Freshmen Focus



 Identification of Issue
 Case Studies
 Survey Proposal
 Survey Results
 Future Vision

Road Map



How does Western measure student 
awareness/knowledge of 

sustainability?



What Is Sustainability Literacy?

 Addressing student 
knowledge of the recent 
issues arising from human 
impacts on the 
environment, such as 
industry practices, 
population growth, and 
depletion of natural 
resources.



 Sustainability Literacy Survey, Spring 2011
 22 Required Questions, 2 Optional Questions
 Mix of Behavioral/Value and Knowledge Questions
 Refined for Spring 2012
 Spring 2013 in progress

ASU Example:



Student Survey

 Why Freshmen?

 Implemented online 
(FREE!) via GoogleDocs



 22 Required Questions, 2 Optional Questions
‐ 4 General Questions
‐ 6 Behavioral Questions
‐ 6 Attitude/Value Questions
‐ 6 Knowledge Questions

The Survey



Results

Yes: 95%
No: 5%



44% 
36%

15%
5%



Please indicate how often you practice the following activities: 
[Reporting building issues to Facilities Management for repairs]

38%
41%

13%

8%



45% 
answered 
correctly

55% did not 
know or 
answered 
incorrectly

What is the Urban 
Heat Island effect?



Which resources would you find most beneficial to help you learn more 
about sustainability? (Please select all that apply)

6%
8%

13%
12%

18%

4%
6%

18%

15%



Please rate your level of agreement with the following statement: [I 
would like to learn more about environmental issues and sustainability 

while in college]

Please rate your level of agreement with the following statement: [I would 
like to have a sustainability minor]

4%
13%

64%
18%

29%
52%

14%
4%



Quote Table



How Western is Doing:

Positives Improvements

• Recycling

• Potential for GUR

• Transportation

• How to deliver the message 
about sustainability

• Food consumption‐
sustainability relationship

• Better signage



 Alternative means of implementation
‐ Freshman orientation
‐ Implement Fall Quarter annually 

 Exit survey for Seniors
 Making it STARS compliant
 Implemented through the Office of Sustainability

Future Vision
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